

10 TRIPP LANE ARMONK, NY 10504

February 26, 2020

To the Byram Hills Community,

The Byram Hills School District has been reviewing the information related to the spread of the coronavirus globally. We know that the Center for Disease Control and Prevention is trying to learn more about this virus and considers it to be a serious health concern. To that end, we have been working closely with the Board of Education, our administrative team, our school physician, and the NYS Department of Health to keep our children safe.

Current information about the spread of the virus and preventative measures are provided by The Center for Disease Control, the New York State Department of Health, the Westchester County Health Department, and other public health sources. The websites and contacts below contain the up-to-date information that our District monitors.

The District is sharing this information with you so that you may remain as informed as possible and take steps to keep your families and our school community safe. In the coming months we will continue to use the flu-season precautions in our school buildings. We will also monitor pending school trips, with guidance from the CDC and Department of Health.

We look forward to seeing your children healthy and happy every day in our schools!

Thank you,

Jen Lamia, Ed.D. Byram Hills School District Superintendent of Schools

- -

Center for Disease Control 2019 nCoV website

NYS Department of Health Novel Coronavirus Hotline 1-888-364-3065

NYS Department of Health Novel Coronavirus Website

New York State Department of Health Local Health Departments

New York State Center for School Health

Westchester County Health Department